Jon Niermann, *Chairman* Emily Lindley, *Commissioner* Bobby Janecka, *Commissioner* Kelly Keel, *Executive Director*



TEXAS COMMISSION ON ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY

Protecting Texas by Reducing and Preventing Pollution

January 8, 2024

TO: Persons on the Attached Mailing List

RE: Docket No. 2023-1702-MWD; TPDES Permit No. WQ0005439000. Request for an order authorizing commencement of construction by Linde Inc. in Jefferson County, Texas.

The above-referenced matter is to be considered by the commissioners of the Texas Commission on Environmental Quality on **February 7, 2024**. The agenda meeting will begin at 9:30 a.m. The agenda meeting may be held in person in Room 201S of Building E at the Commission's offices located at 12100 Park 35 Circle in Austin, Texas, virtually, or both in person and virtually. To confirm how the meeting will be held, please visit the Commissioners' Agenda webpage at https://www.tceq.texas.gov/goto/agendas eight days before the Agenda.

Oral presentations before the commission shall be limited to five minutes each, excluding time for answering questions, unless the chairman or general counsel established other limitations.

Should you need any additional information, please contact Mehgan Taack at the Texas Commission on Environmental Quality, Office of the Chief Clerk, (512) 239-3300.

Sincerely,

Laurie Gharis Chief Clerk

Laurie Gharis

MAILING LIST Linde Inc.

TCEQ Docket 2023-1702-MWD; TPDES Permit No. WQ0005439000

FOR THE APPLICANT:

Heather McCormick Linde Inc. PO Box 230 Geismar, Louisiana 70734

Holly Fults Burns & McDonnel 6200 Bridge Point Parkway, Building 4 Austin, Texas 78730

Jeffrey A. Saitas Saitas and Seales Inc. 6100 Carry Back Lane Austin, Texas 78746

<u>FOR THE EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR</u> via electronic mail:

Harrison "Cole" Malley, Staff Attorney Texas Commission on Environmental Quality Environmental Law Division, MC-173 P.O. Box 13087 Austin, Texas 78711

Alyssa Loveday, Technical Staff Texas Commission on Environmental Quality Water Quality Division MC-148 P.O. Box 13087 Austin, Texas 78711 Ryan Vise, Deputy Director Texas Commission on Environmental Quality External Relations Division Public Education Program, MC-108 P.O. Box 13087 Austin, Texas 78711

FOR PUBLIC INTEREST COUNSEL via electronic mail:

Garrett T. Arthur, Public Interest Counsel Texas Commission on Environmental Quality Public Interest Counsel, MC-103 P.O. Box 13087 Austin, Texas 78711

FOR THE CHIEF CLERK via eFilings:

Docket Clerk Texas Commission on Environmental Quality Office of Chief Clerk, MC-105 P.O. Box 13087 Austin, Texas 78711